
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020124-2025 

Tender

Mansfield Park Multi-Use Games Area and Play
Equipment Project

Bridgwater Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020124

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050fe0 

Published 9 May 2025, 3:01pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

adjustment of tender title

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020124-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020124-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020121-2025


Page 2 to 6

Reference

MPTE

Description

Supply and install a Multi-Use Games Area (MUGA) and play equipment at Mansfield Park
located in Bridgwater, Somerset. The project value is £165,000.

Total value (estimated)

£165,000 excluding VAT

£198,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 November 2025

5 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work



Page 3 to 6

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Submission address and any special instructions

Completed tenders are to be

returned on Document Ref: MPTE06 'Form of Tender' in a sealed envelope marked 'Tender'
which should be sent

by post or delivered by hand to reach the Director of Amenities, Town Hall, High Street,
Bridgwater,

Somerset,

TA6 3AS.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Award decision will be based on relevant experience, past performance, technical skills,
management skills and resources, play and sport value offered, quality, social value and
sustainability proposed.

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 5 to 6

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://bridgwater-tc.gov.uk/council/tender-information-contracts-
awarded/

Contracting authority 

Bridgwater Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTDW-8965-DWPG

Town Hall

Bridgwater

TA6 3AS

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@bridgwater-tc.gov.uk

Website: https://bridgwater-tc.gov.uk/

https://bridgwater-tc.gov.uk/council/tender-information-contracts-awarded/
https://bridgwater-tc.gov.uk/council/tender-information-contracts-awarded/
mailto:procurement@bridgwater-tc.gov.uk
https://bridgwater-tc.gov.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://bridgwater-tc.gov.uk/council/tender-information-contracts-awarded/

	Contracting authority
	Bridgwater Town Council


		2025-06-03T09:14:35+0100
	TCPDF




